Page 1 of 10  D A T A  S H E E T  E85005-0133
 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 1.3
EDWARDS® Catalog u Mid-Sized Systems
04-01-20
L I F E  S A F E T Y  &  I N C I D E N T  M A N A G E M E N T
EST3X Life
Safety Control
System

Page 9 of 10  D A T A  S H E E T  E85005-0133
 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 1.3
Ordering Information
 Intelligent Analog Control Panels
Model Door Color Language Description
3X-SFS1B Bronze
English
FACP, complete system with user interface, CPU, one loop with second loop expansion, three option card
slots, four Class B NAC, universal 110/220v 10 amp power supply. Order 3-SDC1 for second loop.3X-SFS1R Red
3X-SFS1Bi Bronze
Selectable
3X-SFS1Ri Red
TRIM6    Flush trim ring
Network communication option cards
3X-NET8 RS485, eight node max. Class A, X or B network. Use on 3-SFS systems only.
3X-NET RS485, eight node max. Class A, X or B network. Use on 3-SFS systems only.
3X-FIB8 Fiber, 8 node max. Uses MMXVR, SMXHI2, SMXLO2. Use on 3-SFS systems only.
3X-FIB Fiber motherboard for connection to EST3 systems. Used with MMXVR, SMXHI2 and SMXLO2.
SMXLO2 Standard output single mode fiber optic transceiver
SMXHI2 High output single mode fiber optic transceiver
MMXVR Standard output multimode fiber optic transceiver
 Communication Options (See 3X-ETH installation sheet P/N 3101794-EN for details on wiring specific applications.)
3X-ETH1 Ethernet Adapter, 10/100. Provides Ethernet connection from system to 3-SDU for remote programming and diagnostics, and to
FireWorks computer graphics workstation.
3X-ETH2 Ethernet Adapter, 10/100. Provides the functions of ETH1 plus IP for central station communications.
3X-ETH3 Ethernet adapter card. Provides the functions of the 3X-ETH2 plus the added capability of sending email messages as well as SMS
text messages by means of email-to-text.
 Front Panel LED/Switch display modules
4X-12/S1GY LED Display/Control Module - 12 Switches, 1 Green, 1 YELLOW LED per switch.
4X-12/S1RY LED Display/Control Module - 12 Switches, 1 RED, 1 YELLOW LED per switch.
4X-12SR LED Display/Control Module - 12 Switches with 12 RED LEDs.
4X-12RY LED Display Module - 12 pairs of LEDs (1 Red; 1 Yellow)
4X-24Y LED Display Module - 24  YELLOW
4X-24R LED Display Module - 24 RED
4X-6/3S1G2Y LED/Switch Module - six groups of three Switches with one LED each.
4X-6/3S1GYR LED/Switch Module - six groups of three Switches with one LED each.